
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2910

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


LAYING OF RAILWAY LINE

†2910.  SHRI RAJKUMAR SAINI:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a likelihood of laying of the railway line from Kurukshetra, Ladwa via Radaur in Haryana which connects one tourist city to another; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons

therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) :   In order to examine the feasibility and viability

of rail connectivity, a Reconnaissance Engineering Traffic

Survey (RET) Survey for a New Line from Yamunanagar-

Jyotisar via Kurukshetra, Ladwa and Radaur new line (55

km) has been taken up at a cost of 8.25 lakhs.


*****

